All specifications are subject to change. Please contact MTS for specifications critical to your needs.
*  Varies with sensor model
** Does not include mechanical backlash on RP model magnets, style V and S magnets
For additional information, see www.mtssensors.com.
T E M P O S O N I C S ® R S E R I E S
P r o d u c t  S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
F e a t u r e s
• Field programmable, digitally based smart sensor

to meet the demands of your partic-
ular application. See below and the
next page for how to order exten-
sion cables and accessories.
If you have any questions about
how to apply MTS Temposonics R
Series position sensors, please con-
tact one of our Application
Engineers or your local MTS distrib-
utor—they are available to help
you design an effective position
sensing system to fit your
application.
7
R M S 0 1 Q
P R E S S U R E  H O U S I N G (RH Spare Only)
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPE
S = US customary threads, flat-face hex
T = US customary threads, raised-face hex
M = Metric threads, flat-face hex
N = Metric threads, raised-face hex
STR0KE LENGTH
U __ __ __ . __ = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
or
M __ __ __ __ = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
H
NOTE:
RH spare pressure housing for stroke lengths 1 to
72 in. (25 to 1825 mm) only.
22289  12/31/69  8:28 PM  Page 7
H O W  T O  O R D E R  ( c o n t . )
Description Part No.
2 in. Extension Rod 401768-2
3 in. Extension Rod 401768-3
4 in. Extension Rod 401768-4
6 in. Extension Rod 401768-6
7 in. Extension Rod 401768-7
8 in. Extension Rod 401768-8
9 in. Extension Rod 401768-9
10 in. Extension Rod 401768-10
12 in. Extension Rod 401768-12
14 in. Extension Rod 401768-14
Description Part No.
15 in. Extension Rod 401768-15
18 in. Extension Rod 401768-18
20 in. Extension Rod 401768-20
21 in. Extension Rod 401768-21
24 in. Extension Rod 401768-24
30 in. Extension Rod 401768-30
36 in. Extension Rod 401768-36
42 in. Extension Rod 401768-42
48 in. Extension Rod 401768-48
60 in. Extension Rod 401768-60
9.5 mm
(0.375 in.)
M5-0.8 Thread Bore
(both ends)
15.2 mm
(0.60 in.)
Length = Extension Rod Order length + 9.5 mm (0.375 in.)
Extension Rod
Part No. 401768-XX
O P T I O N A L  E X T E N S I O N  R O D S
( f o r  u s e  w i t h  C a p t i v e  S l i d i n g  M a g n e t )
m
UNITED STATES
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, NC  27513
Tel:  800.633.7609